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APPOINTMENT
Dear Mr Shankar ,

Welcome to Heidelberg. Based on the discussions we had we are pleased to offer you the position of Head HR in
Grade SMT1 in our organisation with effect from 23rd March 2015. Your base will be Heidelberg - Chennai.

You shall be on probation for a period of six months. Your confirmation on the rolls of the company shall be based
on assessments of your performance during probation and if confirmed shall be in writing.

This appointment is subject to the following terms and conditions of service contained herein and also in the
annexure to this letter enclosed herewith.

The components of remuneration are as follows:
L BASIC SALARY
You will be paid a Basic Salary of Rs. 50,000 /- (Rupees Fifty thousand only) per month.
2 HOUSE RENT ALLOWANCE:
You will be paid House Rent Assistance of Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five thousand only) per month.

3 TRANSPORT ALLOWANCE
You will be paid a Transportation Allowance of Rs. 800/- (Rupees Eight Hundred only) per month.

4 SPECIAL ALLOWANCE:
You will be paid a Special Allowance of Rs. 59,166/- (Rupees Fifty Nine Thousand one hundred and sixty
siz only) per month. (This component is provided to your pay structure as an interim payment and can be
merged or combined with any other component as per management discretion from time to time )

5. REIMBURSEMENT OF MEDICAL EXPENSES:

Company shall reimburse actual Medical Expenses incurred by self and family subject to a maximum of
Rs 15000 Per Annum.

6. REIMBURSEMENT OF LEAVE TRAVEL ALLOWANCE:

You will be paid Leave Travel Allowance subject to a maximum of two months® Basic Salary per annum as
per company LTA policy applicable to employees of your calegory in vogue from time to time
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7 PROVIDENT FUND

You will be covered under contributory providen| jynd for which the company shall contribute 12% ol your
Basic Salary lowards the Fund.

8. PERSONAL ACCIDENT INSURANCE:

You will be included in the sald Scheme to cover risk against personal accidents, towards which necessary
premium will be paid by the company

9. GROUP COMPANY MEDICAL INSURANCE

You will be covered under the Group Company Medical Insurance Scheme for sell and family members,
subject to a maximum of five dependants, towards which necessary premium will be paid by the company

10. GRATUITY:
As per rules and regulations of the Company.

PRIVACY AGREEMENT

The above components of remuneration are private and confidential agreement between the company and

the employee, and shall not be disclosed to a fellow employee or third party under any circumstances
whatsoever.

If you are in agreement with the above terms and conditions of service, kindly sign and return the copy enclosed

Managing Director

| accept the above terms and conditions ﬁl service and the norms of wnfidéntiatity herein mentioned.
| am willing to join your organisation on _ 1S} Ap-\1S.

Name: DviAngal  SINWAASHN

Signature;
Date:




H=ID=LB=RG

Mr. Shankar Srinlvaasan Date 22 June 20027 Maidaibmeg Inafia ®ar 0 i
Employee Code: §112 THE ST Bed
Chennal P ——

¥ hmrsrmd 0E) T4

Phiarw 0] A4 A W47 HF0
Fae o] A ABATS 7170
wearer i haidelber g coe
CIM UFFZ DT R AT LA

Dear Shankar Srinivaasan,

1 am pleased to inform herewith the details of your revised compensation effective 1 April 2022.

Your remuneration has been revised based on (i) Your actual Performance and the (ii) Performance of
the Organization during the financial year 2022. Your salary components are detailed in "Annexure - AT

While | take this opportunity to congratulate and thank you for your professional contribution to the
organization in the year just passed, | call upon your ongoing strong support to achieve our strategic and
financial objectives and | wish you continued suecess for the financial year 2023,

You are requested to sign and return the copy enclosed.

Best regards,

Lo

Samir Patkar
President

PERGONAL § CONFTNNTAL DOCUMERT - NOT 10 BE MSCUOSED TO AT HOMEED FERSOMMEL
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HIN INCREMENT SHEET - FY 22-23

shankar Stinlvaasan

6112

Location Chennal

Department Hn |
Designation Heatl - Human Resources

_ Detalls of Remuneration Components

—— COMPONENTS MONTHLY VALUE
Basic - - _ 19127
_House Rent Allowance IS, Jate

| Educational Allowance I =
Special Allowance [ = —— — 115887
Leave Travel Allowance L
Meal Coupon 2200
Gross Monthly Pay (Excluding Retiral Benefits) 250167
Gratuity 3806 |
Provident Fund (Company Contribution) 9495
Gross Monthly Pay (Including Retiral Benefits) 263468
Annual Gross pay (Including Retiral Benefits) 3161616
Annual planned variable Pay - FY23 (On 100% achievement of BSC) 750501 |-
Total Cost to the Company 3912117
Annual Variable Pay-out FY22: 666903
PLLB Pay-out FY22 220190 |




HEIDELBERG INDIA PVT LTD,
M-333, GET ROAD, Chennai, Tamil Madu-G00044
PAYSLIP FOR THE AIONTH OF Augasl 2022

Employee Code 4112 Fast Name SHANEAR SRINTVAASAN
Desagnation HEAD - HUMAN RESOURCES Date of Jouming : 151072015
PANMGIR Mo (TDHS) BAFESS 1661 Bank Account Misnibes Q1501001 FE3E] 32
UAN NUMBER 100T45EEG108 Drepartmien | HR

; _D-i-ltﬂ[ﬂ:l.r‘l.h 1191974 ) ) Lecabion CHENMAIL
EARNTNGS AMOUNT DED[mﬂHE AMDUNT
Hass T 2E 0D Food Coupon Dred 2200100
Educatson Allowance 200 .00 [nconse Tax S1615.00
Fexd Couspom 200 04 PF Amount 40500
HREA 19564 00 Professional Tax 1250 00
LTA 13163 4
'Spllﬁ.ll.ﬂ.ﬂﬂwm L L5EET O
TOTAL CHROSS PAY I‘I_IE-I'.H_'D_ DEDUCTION TOTAL Gd540.00
NET PAY : 18560700

(Rupees One Lakh Eighty Five Thowand Six Hendred and Seven Onlv)
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Post Bag Moy, €.TH, Hoad, Ambattur, Chennai - 600 053, Indla

INDIA Tl 1 4914442003434 Fax;491-44-42093344
Website :vwww.bsaharcules.com

Cl Number L35921TN1949PLC002905

April 10, 2015

Mr.Shankar Srinivaasan
Assistant General Manager - HR
TICYCLES OF INDIA

Dear Mr.Shankar Srinivaasan

We have for reference your letter of resignation dated 13-01-2015.

You will be relieved from our services effective close of working hours of 13-04-2015.
We are enclosing a Service Certificate for your records.

Thanking you,

Yours by,
For T/ CYCLES OF INDIA

Cc: Payraoll,
PF Trustees,
Dossier.

%

murugappa
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April 10, 2015
SERVICE CERTIFICATE
NAME . SHANKAR SRINIVAASAN
DATE OF JOINING © 18 -JUL-2007
DATE OF LEAVING : . 13—APR-2015
LAST POSITION HELD . ASSISTANT GENERAL MANAGER - HR
REASON FOR LEAVING ©  RESIGNED

MUrugappa



Dated: 23 March, 2011

M/s Laserwords Private Limited
Arihant ePark, 117/1, L.B.Road,
Adyar,

Chennai 600 020.

M/s Tube Investments Of India Limited
‘Dare House" — 4" Floor

No.234, N S C Bose Road

Chennai - 600 001

To:

Mr. Shankar Srinivaasan

Senior Manager i
Dear Sir,

; : loyee,
M/s Laserwords Private Ltd., the first named Company of uz.rhlch you are an emp!

have on request made by Ms Tube Investments of India Ltd., the se?;nﬂfsn&_lrmuﬁg
Company, agreed to release you from their employment SO that the sa in their
Investments of India Ltd., could take you into their employment and retain you in '
services. We, the Companies - above named, therefore jointly wish to advise you 2

follows:-

i With effect from 1% April, 2011 you cease to be an employee of Mis
Laserwords Private Ltd., and will thereupon \.f.rith immediate effect become
an employee of M/s Tube Investments of India Ltd.,

- Your current salary and allowances and supplementary terms of service
will remain unchanged unless and until altered by M/s Tube Investments
of India Ltd., in accordance with their policies and procedures as may be
applicable from time to time.

- Even though you cease to be an employee of M/s Laserwords Private
Ltd., with effect from 1% April 2011, the period of your service therein will
be taken into account for the purpose of your eligibility for benefits under
M/s Tube Investments of India Ltd., Gratuity Scheme which will
henceforth apply to you. No gratuity will be payable to you now.

Your Provident Fund will be transferred from M/s Laserwdrds Private Ltd.,
to M/s Tube Investments of India Ltd., Employees’ Provident Fund.

2.



- Your accumulated EL in M/s Laserwords Private Ltd., will be
taken into account for pliﬁ:fgf: clupeligibility and benefits L_mcier M/s Tl:b;
Investments of India Ltd., M/s Laserwords Private Ltd., -.gwll be requgrs e
to transfer the accumuation standing to your credt to M/s :ith
Investments of India Ltd., to ensure for your bengfll in acgordance o
the rules thereof, as may be feasible. The actuarial valuation amgu:ate
Gratuity and Earned leave will be transferred by M/s. Laserwords Frl
Ltd., to M/s. Tube Investments of India Ltd.

ccession to the sewice‘ of
ed by conditions of service

d remuneration pplicres,
m time to time by

. Your will, with effect from the date of your @
M/s Tube Investments of India Ltd., be govern
including general conditions of service anc
practices and procedures etc., as may be established fro
M/s Tube Investments of India Ltd.,

You are hereby requested to confirm your acceptance of employment under

M/s Tube Investments of India Ltd., on the above said terms and conditions b;r signing in
the acceptance portion herein below and returning one copy of this letter (which Is belf}g
addressed to you in triplicate) to Mis Laserwords Private Ltd., and another copy 10 M/s
Tube Investments of India Ltd., so as to reach them as early as possible.

yours faithfully,

Yours faithfull
o y Far M/s Laserwords Private Ltd.,

F /s Tube Investments of

N/Prasad K Chadrasekhar
enior Vice President - HR Vice President - HR

M/s Tube Investments of India Ltd.,
Mis Laserwords Private Ltd.,

Thank you for your letter dated 23 March, 2011. | hereby accept the offer made by M/s
Tube Investments of India Ltd., to retain me in their employment subject to the above
terms and conditions with effect from the date indicated above.

SIGNATURE OF THE EMPLOYEE

Cc: Payrolls: Laserwords & Tl
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Yours sincerely,

Maliyakal Sebastian,
Associate Vice President —

September 10, 2007

This is to
Human R

He left the services of
in his future endeayo

certify that Mr, Shankar Srinivaasan was
esources. He was associated with us fro

HURIX SYSTEMS PRIVATE LIMITED
Hurix House, New No. 34, Old No. :g

Toylors Road, Kipauk, Chennai-600010.

FYC' = Tel : +71-44-4228 4888
Fax - +91-44-4228 4899

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

employed with|us as Manager -
m May 25, 2005|to July 13, 2007,

the company for better prospects and we wigh him all the best
rs.

Human Resources

(ot
ol

L




Vee Technologies

Makisg LT Happes

Date: 21/05/05
BPO Mr Shankar Srinivaasan
Manager HR ang Training
Staff Code: 8003
Verticals :
Subject: Relieving of Duties
Insurance
Banking
j{”{'ﬂil"‘m’ Dear Mr Shankar
Logistics
With reference to your letter dated 09/05/05, stating that you wish to
resign from our Organization.
Back, Office
el We would fik_e to inform you that, the Organization has accepted
Yﬂurl resignation letter, as you have mentioned you are unable to
continue yuur_services here as you have got a better prospect,
5 base‘d on which, you are relieved from duties on the close of
‘Document working hours on 21/05/05.
Management
Solutions We thank you very much for serving our O anization fr 112/
to 21/05/05, ° » " fom 23712102
) : With Warm Wish
Certifications: bl

for YEE TECHNOLOGIES pyT LTD
150-9001-2000 A
HIPAA Compliance \""—“_:"f

-
-

ama ﬂndar

H.S. Sh
General Manager Human Resources
Associates
Thiagarajar
Polytechnic
Sona School of
Management

Sona College of
Technology

Sonavarsily

i i ice : +81-80-22281131 Fax : +91-B0-22252350
ller Road, Bangalore - 560 052. India. Voice : + | : :
by - iﬁni;‘rliwim.i: gezlgymphrﬁoﬁg:dr‘jagir Ammapalayam Post, Mamangam, Sziem - 636 302 (Tamil Nadu) Ph. : 0427-2341064
e 119, Green Place. Suite # 3, Scranton, PA 18508, USA. Ph. 301-728-302
b L2k ' www._veetechnologies.com
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ANIMATION

20/12/2002

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Mr. Shankar Srinivaasan was working with us from 05/06/2002
to 20/12/2002. His last designation was Executive — Human Resources.
During his tenure, we found him to be sincere and hardworking.

We wish all success in his future endeavors.

Yours sincerely,
For Super Sakthi Animation Private Limited

Mﬂmm'{’.‘

K. Subash Babu
Chief Operating Officer.

SUPER SAKTHI ANIMATION PRIVATE LTD
No.2, First Floor, Central Avenue, Kesavaperumalpuram, R.A.Puram, Chennai 600 028, India.
Tel No: 4615301, Fax 4611314, Website : www.supersakthi.com



Til Studios Ltd. 1\
Comorate & Registered Office \
"Om Sakily Plazg” 226, Kilpauk Gaiden Road,
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Kipauk. Chennar - 600 010, Indin T Staclion |t

0310872002

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Mr. Shankar Srinivaasan was working wilh us from 01/08/2001 fo

28/02/2002. His last designalion was Junior Executive — Human Resources,

Subsequently he has been given specific assignment on

job work basis, on principal-to-principal
basis from 01/03/2002 to 31/05/2002.

During his tenure, we found him to be sincere and hardworking. We wish him all success in his
future endeavors.

Regards,

Yours sincerely,
For TIL STUDIOS LIMITED

S. V. Raghvan
Human Resources

Tel: +91 44 6615613, +91 44 6615612 Telefax : +91 44 6614724 E-mall : il @ lilstudios.com
- www.tilstudios.com
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. 6615612, 6615613, Fax : 6614724 Emall: til@eth.net

Corp. Off : - Om Sakthi Plaza, 226, Kilpauk Garden Road, Kilpauk, Chennai - 600010, Tel.

31/07/2001

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Mr. Shankar Srinivaasan was working with us from
09/10/2000 to 31/07/2001. His last designation was Jr. Executive -
Human Resources.

. During his tenure, we found him to be sincere and hardworking. We wish him all
success in his future endeavors.

Yours sincerely,
For Total Infotainment Limited,

P
S.V. Raghvan
Manager - Human Resources.
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October 23, 2000

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Shankar Srinivasan was working with us during the

period August 12, 1997 to October 7, 2000. His last designation was Sr.
Assistant — Administration.

During his tenure with us, we found him to be extremely dedicated, hardworking
and committed,

We wish him all the best in future endeavors.

Yours Sincerely
For VETRI SOFTWARE (INDIA) LTD.,

®. Ban /a.f/'_/_

i~ Df. GENERAL MANAGER — HUMAN RESOURCES
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Pl .  B273452
3rd Floor, Thiru Building, 101 s
160, Greams Road,
Madras G600 006,

f

M Shankar Snivasan
10, Cholan Street,Devaraj Nagar

May 19, 1997

Anakaputhur
Chennai 600 070

Dear Shankar,

Based on thctﬂmdmhseqmntmmnuywhadmmus,mmpl:awdtucmplwrr’ﬂ“ﬂna
temporary basis for a period of 3 months on the following terms and conditions:

1) Period

The period of employment will start from May 12, 1997 to August 11, 1997.
) Amont

During this petiod, you will be paid as given below :

Basic - Rs.900/- per month
Specidl Allowance - Rs.600/- per month.

You will not bé entitled for any other benefits .

3) Secrety

Mmmmﬁnmmyemlmtﬁ&m,ymmykupoﬂmvﬁm confidential matters
penaining to our Company or its associates. It will be your responsibility to ensure that the information is
kept in complete secrecy and that confidentiality is maintained even after the period of employment.

4) Termination

l:.'Jn ::c_n!:plction.of the abovesaid period this temporary employment expires automatically unless extended
in wriling.

Thi.stunpunryempluymtmﬁmharbelumjmtedhy:ilhwsidcgiﬁng 15 days notice or a sum
equivalent to 15 days in lieu thereof,
Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,
for VETRI SOFTWARE (INDIA) LTD.

REGISTERED OFFICE . SHAFIKA BUILDING, 7, KODAMBAKKAM HIGH ROAD, MADRAS - 600 034 PHONE : 8253287 / 8256755



